g)	 All the Directors have certified that the disqualifications mentioned under Section 164(1) (g) of the Act are not 
applicable to them.

h)	 None of the Independent Directors hold any shares or convertible instruments in the Company, except Mr. Ranaveer 
Sinha, who holds 6,250 (Six Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty) equity shares.

i)	 Video-conferencing facilities are also used to facilitate directors at other locations to participate in the meetings.

Familiarisation Programme of the Directors

RKFL has an on-going familiarization programme for all its Directors including Independent Directors.

[...]

the said sub-division was on March 15, 2022. As on March 31, 2022, the paid up equity share capital of the Company stands 
at ` 31,97,79,770 divided into 15,98,89,535 Equity Shares of ` 2 each and the Authorised Share Capital of the Company 
now stands at `38,25,00,000 (Rupees Thirty Eight Crore Twenty Five Lakhs only) divided into 19,12,50,000 equity shares of 
` 2 each.

Means of Communication:

Quarterly results: The Company’s quarterly results are published in ‘Business Standard’ (all editions), Mint (all editions) and 
‘Aajkaal’ Bengali (vernacular) newspaper and are displayed on website www.ramkrishnaforgings.com.